## W.B. FORMING 27

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of a cognizable crime reported under	section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.
F.S	full La (m) Year 2014 FIR No. 28/24 Date 21/61/24
Sections Sections	i) Act 1 had half lee 21(1)(4) of Mines to Mines at
Sections 3/9/4////2	in) Act Sections Vine the Sections of Active to Himerals  376 (RAD) 44 1957. Time at 17.25 h.
M. Occurrence of Officers Con Alac Con Cont.	e 24/01/14 Time at 16:95h h 16:95h
c) Information received Date 24/01/24 Tim	at 1725 GD No. 1376 at the P.S.
5. Place of Occumence: a) Direction and Distance from PS	Approx 1) KM. North west from It
DIFFUNESS AND MAINTENANCE OF A PROPERTY OF A	A = A + A + A + A + A + A + A + A + A +
	Beat No Auchal - Dimedia Glassiani
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of	of P.S. District Tha 2.1
6. Complainan Vinformant	.
a) Name: XXI. Sumona KM	Si of Paire.
b) Father's / Husband's Name Do W Rigor	knind har
c) Date / Year of birth 4gch 30 4m	d) Nationality wdiar.
e) Address of Aulia (M) AT Di	
7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full par	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	land Gope (TV) So A Gopi Gope
(1) Hara	dhar Gope (54) So At Gopi Gope cyaladis As Dindrajan Bist Berkaro (TWO) cycle leader Loader with Coal approx O (thro) quinty.
grill- 5	o Valadis Lader who Coal opprox of (the ) quinty.
(i) Co	Goralis So he Tyoti Gorain. Samto B pululis (M) Dif Pululia.
(11) Sohan	Bound of Availa (M) Dif Friends.
of vit.	
-	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/Informar	N. S.
State of the state	
9. Prticulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate s	
	I appear of (Thee) quinly in different (dayed)
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	54.5
44 1	in the state of th
12 FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets if required)	of a social assitten. Guiplant of
12.1 II Comens (Allacin Separate Sitests, in Equited)	all the facility of the state of the
Complainant A	The original written Europaint of the which is treated as fell is attraction when the
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission	of offences (s) 41 /12013 1 /
and head with be	21(1)(4) of Mines to Minerals (RXD)
Act 1957.	A consideration of the constant of the constan
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed	SI, Barules Ochrya He,
he Complainant/informent, admitted to be correctly recorded	and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost
The state of the s	Man and the second seco
Was at	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IN COLUMN
Sumana Kar	Films 21/24
Sumana Kar	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station was
Sumana Kar 24/07/24	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Sumana Kar 24/01/24	Name: Abhipit Singha
	Name: Abhirt Singles Rank Sq. of Police of Pulling My R. Oit Present
Signature/Thumb impression of	Name: Abhipit Singhs
	Name: Abhirt Singhs  Rank Sq. of folice of fulli (m) & Oit folice  Number it any 24/01/24,
Signature/Thumb impression of	Name: Abhirt Siighs Rank Sq. of Police of Public Myth Oil Property Number it any 24/01/24,

The Inspector In-Charge, Purulia Mufassil Police Station, Dist-Purulia

Ref: Purulia (M) GDE No- 1336, Dtd. 24.01.2024.

Sub: Prayer for lodging FIR.

Sir,

In producing herewith the arrested alleged person namely Haradhan Gope (54 Yrs) S/o- Lt. Gopi Gope of Vill- Goyaladih, PS- Pindrajora, Dist- Bokaro, Jharkhand and 01 (One) bicycles loaded with coal in different colored and size plastic bags (Sacks) containing approx 03 (Three) quintal of coal and also taken sample of 01 kg from the bicycle.

I beg to state that on 24.01.2024 at about 15.35 hrs I received information from a source that one person loaded with coal by a bicycle in plastic sacks is coming to Bamro village under Purulia (M) PS from Jharkhand side. After receiving the information I contacted with you and as per guidance and instruction myself along with C/- 178 Tulsi Mahato, C/- 06 Debdas Mukherjee all of Purulia (M) PS, Dist-Purulia vide Purulia (M) GDE No- 1336 Dtd. 24.01.2024 left that place to work out the information and to track and stop this illegal transportation of coal.

Accordingly, myself along with force reached at village Bamro under Purulia (M) PS at 16.05 hrs and managed to stop the above noted person. On seeing the Police party the above noted alleged person tried to flee away to leave his bicycle loaded with coal but we managed to apprehend him. On being asked the apprehended person disclosed his identity as noted above. On demand he failed to produce any valid document in respect of loaded coal. On preliminary enquiry it could be learnt that the above noted person loaded the said coal in his bicycle to deliver the same to one Sohan Gorain S/o- Lt. Joyoti Gorain of Vill- Bamro, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia as Sohan Gorain purchased the said coal from Jharkhand side for procured and selling the illegal coal from different places and transporting the same in a clandestine manner. So, it is reasonable to believe that they were transporting the coal illegally after procuring.

Hence, finding no other alternative way I seized 01 (One) bicycle loaded with coal approx 03 (Three) quintal under proper seizure list duly signed by the accompanied Police persons as no local witness showed interest to be witness, as such I could not collect the signature of the local people in seizure list during seizure. I have taken 01 kg from the bicycle as a sample after preparing the proper level. The seizure was made between 16:15 & 16:35 hrs.

I also arrested the above noted accused person after maintaining all formalities regarding arrest. Informed him regarding the ground of arrest and issued Memo of Arrest and after issuing checklist. After that we made a proper arrangement and brought the arrested accused person and seized bicycle, loaded with coal at PS for custody.

Therefore, I pray before you that a specific case may kindly be registered against the arrested alleged person namely (i) Haradhan Gope (54 Yrs) S/o- Lt. Gopi Gope of Vill- Goyaladih, PS- Pindrajora, Dist- Bokaro, Jharkhand & (ii) Sohan Gorain S/o- Lt. Joyoti Gorain of Vill- Bamro, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia under proper section of law.

Enclosed:

1) Arrest Memo

2) Seizure list

3) Check List

(eceived an 24.01. 24 at 17.25 hr Started Arbita (M) B Con to 78/24 -24.01.24 ys 379/4/1/120 B. F. Con to a wingles 21(1)(4) of rives as Hindrals Yours faithfully,

Sumana Kar

(LSI Sumana Kar)
PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia
Dtd. 24.01.2024

14/01/19 Inspector-in-charge Inspector-in-charge Purulia (M) P.S. Purulia